



Overview of Prior Authorization Requirement Changes Effective January 1st, 2023

Effective January 1st, 2023, Molina Healthcare of Florida will be adding several codes to our Prior Authorization Code Matrix for our Medicaid line of business.

The code additions are listed below, and can also be found on Molina's website, at <u>www.MolinaHealthcare.com</u>, in the Forms section, Prior Authorization Code Matrix.

<u>Codes that will require PA for Medicaid (as of 01/01/2023):</u>

19303, 53410, 53420, 53425, 53430, 54125, 54520, 54690, 55175, 55180, 55866, 56800, 56805, 57106, 57110, 57291, 57292, 57296, 57335, 57426.

*No prior auth required for service when associated with a cancer diagnosis.

• 64450

*No PA required in office or ASC setting. PA required if done in hospital setting outside of another procedure. No PA required if combined with another surgical procedure.

- A9607, J1190, J9120, J9245, J9261, J9330
- 96116, 96130, 96131, 96132, 96133, 96136, 96137

*Prior auth required after initial 4 hours of testing. Codes still must be billed appropriately (for example cannot bill 4 hours of an initial 1-hour code).

If you have questions, please contact Molina Healthcare at: 855-322-4076.

Thank you for your continued care to our members!

Molina Healthcare of Florida